
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

Sold To - Shipping
 

 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

CITY OF MERCED 
 

Account #:
 

20168035
 

Account #:
 

20168035
 

Account #:
 

20126463 
 

Address:
 

99 E 16TH ST
 

Address:
 

 99 E 16TH ST
 

Address:
 

678 W 18TH ST 
 

 

MERCED 
 

 

MERCED
 

 

MERCED 
 

 

California 95340-5020 
 

 

California 95340-5020
 

 

California 95340-4708
 

Equipment Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Discount %
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

70335-000038 
 

LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-
NIBP,IP-TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD

 

2
 

$53,600.00
 

22.0%
 

$41,808.00
 

$83,616.00
 

2.0 
 

11335-000001 
 

LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-Ion Battery
 

2
 

$1,000.00
 

20.0%
 

$800.00
 

$1,600.00
 

3.0 
 

11140-000102 
 

LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger
 

2
 

$3,000.00
 

20.0%
 

$2,400.00
 

$4,800.00
 

4.0 
 

11140-000131 
 

AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)
 

2
 

$108.00
 

20.0%
 

$86.40
 

$172.80
 

5.0 
 

11996-000519 
 

LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult
Sensor

 

2
 

$859.00
 

20.0%
 

$687.20
 

$1,374.40
 

6.0 
 

11996-000520 
 

LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength
Pediatric Sensor

 

2
 

$945.00
 

20.0%
 

$756.00
 

$1,512.00
 

7.0 
 

11160-000011 
 

Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm
 

2
 

$30.00
 

20.0%
 

$24.00
 

$48.00
 

8.0 
 

11160-000013 
 

Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm
 

2
 

$34.00
 

20.0%
 

$27.20
 

$54.40
 

9.0 
 

11160-000017 
 

Reusable Cuff, Large, Adult, 32-42 cm
 

2
 

$47.00
 

20.0%
 

$37.60
 

$75.20
 

10.0
 

 

11160-000019 
 

Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm
 

2
 

$67.00
 

20.0%
 

$53.60
 

$107.20
 

11.0
 

 

11335-000005 
 

LIFEPAK Printer Kit
 

2
 

$3,000.00
 

20.0%
 

$2,400.00
 

$4,800.00
 

12.0
 

 

11335-000008 
 

LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit
 

2
 

$600.00
 

20.0%
 

$480.00
 

$960.00
 

13.0
 

 

11260-000073 
 

Shoulder Strap
 

2
 

$75.00
 

20.0%
 

$60.00
 

$120.00
 

 

   

trade in for LP35
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10998252
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Antonella Bondi
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

antonella.bondi@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

10/02/2024
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2024
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# Product
 

Description
 

Qty List Price
 

Discount %
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

14.0 11111-000041 
 

LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable 2 $120.00 20.0% $96.00 $192.00

15.0 11150-000020 
 

LIFEPAK Cellular Modem, North America 2 $1,500.00 0.0% $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Equipment List Price: $129,970.00

Equipment Discount %: 21.19%

Equipment Total: $102,432.00

Trade In Credit:

Product
 

Description
 

Qty Credit Ea.
 

Total Credit
 

TR-LP15H-LP35 TRADE IN LP15 V4 HIGH FOR LP35 2 -$8,000.00 -$16,000.00

TR-LPLOYAL-H1 LP35 Loyalty Program LP15 High Year 0-1 1 -$8,000.00 -$8,000.00

Price Totals:
 

Estimated Sales Tax (8.250%):   $8,450.64

Freight/Shipping: $1,797.84

Grand Total: $88,680.48
Comments/Terms/Signatures

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

trade in for LP35
Quote Number:
 

10998252
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA

Version:
 

1 
 

Prepared For:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Antonella Bondi
 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

antonella.bondi@stryker.com
 

Phone Number:
 

Quote Date:
 

10/02/2024
 

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2024
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Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation
approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon
completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to
any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by
Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval, except as may be requested by law
or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.

 

   

trade in for LP35
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10998252
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Antonella Bondi
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

antonella.bondi@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

10/02/2024
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2024
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Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

Sold To - Shipping
 

 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

CITY OF MERCED 
 

Account #:
 

20168035
 

Account #:
 

20168035
 

Account #:
 

20126463 
 

Address:
 

99 E 16TH ST
 

Address:
 

 99 E 16TH ST
 

Address:
 

678 W 18TH ST 
 

 

MERCED 
 

 

MERCED
 

 

MERCED 
 

 

California 95340-5020 
 

 

California 95340-5020
 

 

California 95340-4708
 

Equipment Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Discount %
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

70335-000038 
 

LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-
NIBP,IP-TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD

 

1
 

$53,600.00
 

22.0%
 

$41,808.00
 

$41,808.00
 

2.0 
 

11335-000001 
 

LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-Ion Battery
 

1
 

$1,000.00
 

20.0%
 

$800.00
 

$800.00
 

3.0 
 

11140-000102 
 

LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger
 

1
 

$3,000.00
 

20.0%
 

$2,400.00
 

$2,400.00
 

4.0 
 

11140-000131 
 

AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)
 

1
 

$108.00
 

20.0%
 

$86.40
 

$86.40
 

5.0 
 

11996-000519 
 

LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult
Sensor

 

1
 

$859.00
 

20.0%
 

$687.20
 

$687.20
 

6.0 
 

11996-000520 
 

LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength
Pediatric Sensor

 

1
 

$945.00
 

20.0%
 

$756.00
 

$756.00
 

7.0 
 

11160-000011 
 

Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm
 

1
 

$30.00
 

20.0%
 

$24.00
 

$24.00
 

8.0 
 

11160-000013 
 

Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm
 

1
 

$34.00
 

20.0%
 

$27.20
 

$27.20
 

9.0 
 

11160-000017 
 

Reusable Cuff, Large, Adult, 32-42 cm
 

1
 

$47.00
 

20.0%
 

$37.60
 

$37.60
 

10.0
 

 

11160-000019 
 

Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm
 

1
 

$67.00
 

20.0%
 

$53.60
 

$53.60
 

11.0
 

 

11335-000005 
 

LIFEPAK Printer Kit
 

1
 

$3,000.00
 

20.0%
 

$2,400.00
 

$2,400.00
 

12.0
 

 

11335-000008 
 

LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit
 

1
 

$600.00
 

20.0%
 

$480.00
 

$480.00
 

13.0
 

 

11260-000073 
 

Shoulder Strap
 

1
 

$75.00
 

20.0%
 

$60.00
 

$60.00
 

 

   

new LP35
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10998274
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Antonella Bondi
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

antonella.bondi@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

10/02/2024
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2024
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#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Discount %
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

14.0
 

 

11111-000041 
 

LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable
 

1
 

$120.00
 

20.0%
 

$96.00
 

$96.00
 

15.0
 

 

11150-000020 
 

LIFEPAK Cellular Modem, North America
 

1
 

$1,500.00
 

0.0%
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

 

Equipment List Price:
 

$64,985.00
 

 

Equipment Discount %:
 

21.19%
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$51,216.00
 

Price Totals:
 

   

  Estimated Sales Tax (8.250%):
 

$4,225.32
 

  Freight/Shipping:
 

$898.92
 

  Grand Total:
 

$56,340.24
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation
approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon
completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to
any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by
Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval, except as may be requested by law
or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.

 

   

new LP35
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10998274
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Antonella Bondi
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

antonella.bondi@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

10/02/2024
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/31/2024
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