trade in for LP35

Quote Number: 10998252 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

> 21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT Antonella Bondi Rep:

> antonella.bondi@stryker.com Attn: Email:

> > Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/02/2024 Expiration Date: 12/31/2024

Delivery Add	Iress	Sold To - Shipping		Bill To Accou	Bill To Account		
Name:	MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT	Name:	Name: MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT		CITY OF MERCED		
Account #:	20168035	Account #:	20168035	Account #:	20126463		
Address:	99 E 16TH ST	Address:	99 E 16TH ST	Address:	678 W 18TH ST		
	MERCED		MERCED		MERCED		
	California 95340-5020		California 95340-5020		California 95340-4708		

Equipment Products:

							
#	Product	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Sell Price	Total
1.0	70335-000038	LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN- NIBP,IP-TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD	2	\$53,600.00	22.0%	\$41,808.00	\$83,616.00
2.0	11335-000001	LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-Ion Battery	2	\$1,000.00	20.0%	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
3.0	11140-000102	LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger	2	\$3,000.00	20.0%	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
4.0	11140-000131	AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)	2	\$108.00	20.0%	\$86.40	\$172.80
5.0	11996-000519	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult Sensor	2	\$859.00	20.0%	\$687.20	\$1,374.40
6.0	11996-000520	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Pediatric Sensor	2	\$945.00	20.0%	\$756.00	\$1,512.00
7.0	11160-000011	Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm	2	\$30.00	20.0%	\$24.00	\$48.00
8.0	11160-000013	Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm	2	\$34.00	20.0%	\$27.20	\$54.40
9.0	11160-000017	Reusable Cuff, Large, Adult, 32-42 cm	2	\$47.00	20.0%	\$37.60	\$75.20
10.0	11160-000019	Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm	2	\$67.00	20.0%	\$53.60	\$107.20
11.0	11335-000005	LIFEPAK Printer Kit	2	\$3,000.00	20.0%	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
12.0	11335-000008	LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit	2	\$600.00	20.0%	\$480.00	\$960.00
13.0	11260-000073	Shoulder Strap	2	\$75.00	20.0%	\$60.00	\$120.00

trade in for LP35

Quote Number: 10998252 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

> 21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT Antonella Bondi Rep:

> Attn: Email: antonella.bondi@stryker.com

> > Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/02/2024 **Expiration Date:** 12/31/2024

#	Product	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Sell Price	Total
14.0	11111-000041	LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable	2	\$120.00	20.0%	\$96.00	\$192.00
15.0	11150-000020	LIFEPAK Cellular Modem, North America	2	\$1,500.00	0.0%	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
					Equipment List Pric	e:	\$129,970.00
					Equipment Discour	ıt %:	21.19%
				Z /=	Equipment Total:		\$102 432 00

Trade In Credit:

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	Total Credit
TR-LP15H-LP35	TRADE IN LP15 V4 HIGH FOR LP35	2	-\$8,000.00	-\$16,000.00
TR-LPLOYAL-H1	LP35 Loyalty Program LP15 High Year 0-1	1	-\$8,000.00	-\$8,000.00

Price Totals:

Estimated Sales Tax (8.250%): \$8,450.64 Freight/Shipping: \$1,797.84 **Grand Total:** \$88,680.48

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

trade in for LP35

Quote Number: 10998252 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version: 1

Prepared For: MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT Rep: Antonella Bondi

Attn: Email: antonella.bondi@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/02/2024 Expiration Date: 12/31/2024

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms Conditions/index.html.

new LP35

Quote Number: 10998274 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

> 21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT Antonella Bondi Rep:

> antonella.bondi@stryker.com Attn: Email:

> > Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/02/2024 Expiration Date: 12/31/2024

Delivery Add	Iress	Sold To - Shipping		Bill To Acco	Bill To Account		
Name:	MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT	Name:	Name: MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT		CITY OF MERCED		
Account #:	20168035	Account #:	20168035	Account #:	20126463		
Address:	99 E 16TH ST	Address:	99 E 16TH ST	Address:	678 W 18TH ST		
	MERCED		MERCED		MERCED		
	California 95340-5020		California 95340-5020		California 95340-4708		

Equipment Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Sell Price	Total
1.0	70335-000038	LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN- NIBP,IP-TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD	1	\$53,600.00	22.0%	\$41,808.00	\$41,808.00
2.0	11335-000001	LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-Ion Battery	1	\$1,000.00	20.0%	\$800.00	\$800.00
3.0	11140-000102	LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger	1	\$3,000.00	20.0%	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
4.0	11140-000131	AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)	1	\$108.00	20.0%	\$86.40	\$86.40
5.0	11996-000519	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult Sensor	1	\$859.00	20.0%	\$687.20	\$687.20
6.0	11996-000520	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Pediatric Sensor	1	\$945.00	20.0%	\$756.00	\$756.00
7.0	11160-000011	Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm	1	\$30.00	20.0%	\$24.00	\$24.00
8.0	11160-000013	Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm	1	\$34.00	20.0%	\$27.20	\$27.20
9.0	11160-000017	Reusable Cuff, Large, Adult, 32-42 cm	1	\$47.00	20.0%	\$37.60	\$37.60
10.0	11160-000019	Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm	1	\$67.00	20.0%	\$53.60	\$53.60
11.0	11335-000005	LIFEPAK Printer Kit	1	\$3,000.00	20.0%	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
12.0	11335-000008	LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit	1	\$600.00	20.0%	\$480.00	\$480.00
13.0	11260-000073	Shoulder Strap	1	\$75.00	20.0%	\$60.00	\$60.00

new LP35

Quote Number: 10998274 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT Rep: Antonella Bondi

Attn: Email: antonella.bondi@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/02/2024 Expiration Date: 12/31/2024

#	Product	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Sell Price	Total
14.0	11111-000041	LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable	1	\$120.00	20.0%	\$96.00	\$96.00
15.0	11150-000020	LIFEPAK Cellular Modem, North America	1	\$1,500.00	0.0%	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
					Equipment List Pric	ce:	\$64,985.00
					Equipment Discour	nt %:	21.19%
					Equipment Total:		\$51,216.00

Price Totals:

Estimated Sales Tax (8.250%):	\$4,225.32
Freight/Shipping:	\$898.92
Grand Total:	\$56,340.24

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms. Conditions/index.html.